## **PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION NASHIK**

Outward No. DB/6594/2021 Office of The Executive Engineer P.W.Division Nashik E-mail nashik.ee@mahapwd.com Date: 29/07/2021

## प्रति,

Principal Podar International School Govardhan Shiwar, Sula Wine Road, Gangapur, Nashik – 422222

**Reference:** 1. With reference to your letter date on 30/12/2020

 Report submitted by Subdivisional Engineer P.W.Subdivision South Nashik letter no. 1098/2021 Date. 23/07/2021

With reference to your letter dated 30/12/2020 for conducting the inspection and issue of the Building Safety Certificate to Podar International School, Sr. No. 8/2/1/4, Govardhan Shivar, Sula wine road, Gangapur, Nashik, Tal. Dist. Nashik – 422222), we are pleased to inform you that as per the physical inspection conducted by our official on 19/07/2021 at Podar International School, Gangapur, Nashik. we are awarding the Building Safety Certificate as per the prescribed format to Podar International School, Govardhan Shivar Gangapur, Nashik. The copy of the certificate is attached herewith.

Executive Engineer Public Works Division Nashik

Copy to: Subdivisional Engineer P.W.Subdivision South Nashik for information

Subject:- Request to visit and conduct the inspection of school building and issue Building Safety Certificate for the same

## **BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE**

This is to Certified that I have inspected the building of Podar International School Building situated at Sr. No.8/2/1/4, Govardhan Shiwar, Sula Wine Road, Gangapur. Nashik - 422222 Taluka and District. Nashik and found that building is RCC frame structure having Ground Floor area 1547.05 sq.m, Building is constructed for school education purpose with sufficient facilities like Laboratory, Sanitation, Sewage Disposal Sysytem, Lighting, Ventilation, First aid facility, Safe drinking water, Play ground, Ramp at Entrance, security system and emergency exit etc. The School Building owned by 1. Mr. Asrar Gulmohammad Momin 2. Gurcharan asrar Momin 3. Mrs. Heena Momin Kamdar occupied by Podar International School Gangapur Nashik. As per Drawings of building provided by school and stability certificate for school building issued from Structural consultant (JW CONSULTANT, Mr. Umesh Joshi Structural Engineer), the above mentioned owners / occupants have complied with the Building Bye Laws in accordance with rule of State/UT, and incorporate the provisions of building safety as specified in National Building Code 2005, 2016 and as amended thereafter and has been verified by the officer of this office on [9 / 07 /2021 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Dhiraj Shantilal Paliwal, Administrative Officer, Podar International School, Gangapur Nashik and that the said above building/premises is safe and fit for running School with effect from 29/07/2021 for a period of ONE year in accordance with rules.

This Certificate is issued on request letter of Principal, Podar International School, taluka and district Nashik for CBSE board affilation purpose.



Outward No.DB/ 6594 /2021 Office of the Executive Engineer P.W.Division, Nashik. Date: 2.9 /o子 /2021

## To,

Podar International School , Sr. No.8/2/1/4 , Govardhan Shiwar, Sula Wine Road, Gangapur , Nashik – 422 222 Sub Divisional Engineer

P.W.South Sub division Nashik

**Counter Sign** 

**Executive Engineer** P.W.Division Nashik